
                                                                                                                              

TOWER DAYS FINANCIAL REVIEW 

Year Income Expense Balance To Date 
2001 $11,215.77       $  8,776.14      +  $2,439.63 + 2,439.63 

2002 $12,636.37 $13,687.44        -   $1,051.17    + 1,388.46 

2003 $18,157.00 $19,166.93        -   $1,009.93    +    378.53 

2004 $26,943.42 $27,234.12        -   $   290.70    +      87.83 

2005 $25,475.00 $26,022.17        -   $   547.17     -    459.34 

2006 $22,552.00 $19,855.47       +   $2,696.53    + 2,237.19 

2007 $22,762.50 $22,640.40       +   $   122.10    + 2,359.29 

2008 $22,971.00 $22,364.98       +   $   606.02    + 2,965.31 

2009 $16,866.00  $18,563.95       -    $1,697.95    + 1,267.36 

2010 $15,346.07 $19,799.34       -    $4,453.27    -  3,185.91 

2011 $15,861.00 $17,607.61       -    $1,746.61    -  4,932.52 

2012 $16,442.00 $17,180.45       -    $   738.45    -  5,670.97 

2013 $14,768.00 $18,111.89       -    $3,343.89    -  9,014.86 

2014 $14,710.75 $18,111.68        -   $3,400.93    - 12,415.79 

2015 $18,707.00 $17,965.47       +   $   741.53    - 11,674.26 

2016 $21,389.00 $18,159.58       +   $3,224.42      - 8,449.84 

2017  $18,841.00 $19,281.47       -    $ 440.47     -8,890.31 

2018 $19,750.00 $18,224.93      +  $1,525.07       -7,365.24 

2019 $19,559.11 $19,063.80   +   $ 495.31    -6,869.93 
 

2001 – Ham Lake Seniors Food Vendor wagon, evening dance and ice cream social ($5,000 beginning funds) 

2002 – Tot-tanic, pony rides, MV Lions food vendor, fireworks 

2003 – Water wars, star gazing, car show, craft show, three food vendors, bingo 

2004 – More children’s games, prizes for bungee run, idol contest, Rockin Hollywoods, Radio Disney 

2005 – Rockin Hollywoods and country band in afternoon, face painting 

2006 - Country band, variety of daytime entertainment 

2007 – Rockin Hollywoods, Radio Disney, Banjo Bandits, all city garage sale 

2008 – Rockin Hollywoods, variety of musical groups, caricature and balloon artists 

2009 – Rockin Hollywoods, petting zoo 

2010 – Rockin Hollywoods, Lumberjack shows, Blue Grass Bands 

2011 – Rockin Hollywoods, Lumberjack shows, Blue Grass Bands 

2012 – Rockin Hollywoods, Lumberjack shows, Blue Grass Bands.  Weather hot, windy.  

            Storm in early evening, band quit early, fireworks in the rain.  Lower attendance.    

2013 – Rockin Hollywoods, Lumberjack shows, Jim Berner, Photo Booth, Bungee Trampoline.  Rain all  

            day until 6:00pm then beautiful weather.  Very low attendance.      

2014 - Perfect weather.  No street dances or Medtronic Grant.  Bungee Trampoline long waits with two  

            operators.  Sold 480 buttons at the gate.  Car show 94 vehicles.  Same shows. Rockin Hollywoods 

2015 – Great weather. More food vendors. Great volunteers from high school football program worked at  

            the inflatables.  Provided meal tickets from Lions for youth volunteers. Rockin Hollywoods 

2016 – Good weather, band quit at 9:00, fireworks at 9:30 due to pending weather. Craft fair full. 45 cars in car show.    

            Attendance lower than average. 3:00 attendance count: 237.  300 served Culvers  Custard at 7:00 pm.  Good  

            crowd for Rockin Hollywoods. 

2017 – Rockin Hollywoods, Lumberjacks, fireworks, inflatables, water wars, Bungee Trampoline, 9 paid food vendors.   

           Severe thunderstorm in the morning. Lower   attendance.  Three high school bands in parade, evening band,  

           lumberjacks, and stage expense all increased this year. 

2018 – Good weather for parade and Sunday at Lakeside.  Limetree Circus, 60 cars at car show,11 food vendors, 50  

            craft vendors. Great crowd and dancing for Rockin Hollywoods.  Otis obtained free use of Blaine’s portable  

            stage for Sunday.  689 buttons sold at the gate. 

2019 - Weather overcast, cool and rainy from approximately 1 – 4 pm.  Attendees, in addition to many crafters and  

           car show participants, left once the rain started.  Better weather late afternoon. New events: Kids Dance DJ,  

           Video Game Truck, Balloon artist.  Added two portable signs for advertising. Several people asked for the pie  

        eating contest which was not held this year.  Boy scouts had archery set up which was fairly well attended. 

 Rockin Hollywoods 

2020- Cancelled due to Pandemic 


